S-0304
DR-10L
Micro Linear PCM Recorder
SERVICE MANUAL
Effective : Oct, 2016
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE PERSONNEL
BEFORE RETURNING APPLIANCE TO THE CUSTOMER, MAKE LEAKAGE-CURRENT OR
RESISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO DETERMINE THAT EXPOSED PARTS ARE ACCEPTABLY

00 *印の部品は納期が若干かかります。あらかじめご了承
ください。
00分解図に部番のない部品および品番のない部品は供給で
きません。
00標準の抵抗、コンデンサーは省略してあります。回路図
を参照してください。
00V 印は安全重要部品です。交換する時は必ず指定の部
品を使用してください。
00仕向先
[ JPN ] : JAPAN [ T/C ] : U.S.A./CANADA [ KOR ] : KOREA
[ EUR ] : EUROPE [ UK ] : U.K.
[ AUS ] : AUSTRALIA [ TM ] :TAIWAN
[ CHI ] : CHINA [EX/BR] : BRAZIL
[ EX/T/C ] : �U.S.A./CANADA/SOUTH AMERICA
CONTENTS 目次
MAIN (1/3)....................................................... 2
MAIN (2/3)....................................................... 3
MAIN (3/3)....................................................... 4
PANEL............................................................... 5
JACK.................................................................. 6
X SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
回路図 Micro Linear PCM Recorder
DR-10L
1st Issue, : Oct, 2016 S-0304
X
- 2 -
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM DR-10L
Micro Linear PCM Recorder
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A
B
C
D
E
DR-10L
MAIN (1/3)
USB Micro-B
G
N
D
 G
ua
rd
cl
os
e
to
 L
C
82
34
25
Boot mode[2..0]
 -101:Int ROM->SerialROM
G
N
D
 G
ua
rd
G
N
D
 G
ua
rd
Pseudo-SRAM
8Mbit(1MByte)
GND Guard
cl
os